
Mercy (0-1,0-0 ECC) -vs- Holy Family (1-0,0-0 CACC)
11/14/25 at Gallagher Center, Philadelphia, PA

 
 

 
 
Mercy 85

Holy Family 96

Date: 11/14/25
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 120
Site: Gallagher Center, Philadelphia, PA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mercy 34 51 85
Holy Family 49 47 96

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Trahan,Jordan * 40 8-20 0-4 13-21 3-4 7 4 2 5 0 3 29
22 Rowbatham,Kohen * 29 8-15 2-4 5-6 1-3 4 5 0 1 0 1 23
02 Holloway,TJ * 28 2-8 0-4 6-8 0-5 5 1 1 4 1 0 10
15 Nana,Christopher * 17 2-3 0-0 3-4 3-1 4 3 0 1 0 0 7
03 Boateng,Daniel * 19 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
05 Pratt,Ashton 22 3-8 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 1 0 6
25 Miller,Tyrell 10 1-3 0-0 2-3 4-1 5 0 0 0 1 0 4
13 Connolly,James 13 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
01 Naklen,Joshua 11 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 4 0 2 0 0 2
24 Mulhern,Jeffrey 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Mandell,Thomas 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-62 2-17 33-46 19-26 45 21 5 15 3 4 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-33   33.33% 1-8   12.50% 11-15   73.33%
Second Half 14-29   48.28% 1-9   11.11% 22-31   70.97%
Total 25-62   40.3% 2-17   11.8% 33-46   71.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Coursey,Najee * 36 11-15 2-5 1-3 2-3 5 4 2 0 1 0 25
02 Hernandez,Elijah * 31 4-9 3-8 0-0 1-4 5 3 2 3 2 1 11
13 Gardler,Matt * 26 2-6 1-5 6-6 2-2 4 2 6 1 0 3 11
05 Howell-South,Di'Andre * 17 4-9 0-2 1-3 1-4 5 4 2 3 0 2 9
21 Dupouy,Raphael * 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 0 0 2 0
00 Delahaye,RJ 18 4-7 1-2 5-6 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 14
11 Jett,Omarion 26 4-9 4-6 1-2 1-2 3 5 6 0 0 2 13
24 Mundell,CJ 8 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 3 8
03 Shields,Jason 14 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 4 0 0 0 3
04 Wallace,Karrington 13 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-5 6 3 0 2 0 0 2
30 Cortes,AJ 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-68 14-37 14-22 11-29 40 34 23 12 3 13 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-35   54.29% 9-23   39.13% 2-5   40.00%
Second Half 15-33   45.45% 5-14   35.71% 12-17   70.59%
Total 34-68   50.0% 14-37   37.8% 14-22   63.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 40 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Holy Family
MISS LAYUP by TRAHAN,JORDAN(in the paint) 19:50

19:50 BLOCK  by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BOATENG,DANIEL 19:42

19:42 STEAL  by DUPOUY,RAPHAEL
19:36 MISS LAYUP by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,TJ --
MISS JUMPER by NANA,CHRISTOPHER 19:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DUPOUY,RAPHAEL
19:09 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by COURSEY,NAJEE

-- ASSIST  by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR
18:59 FOUL  by DUPOUY,RAPHAEL

TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,TJ 18:50
18:50 STEAL  by GARDLER,MATT

FOUL  by NANA,CHRISTOPHER 18:49
18:31 MISS 3PTR by GARDLER,MATT

REBOUND DEF by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN --
MISS LAYUP by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN(in the paint) 18:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD DUNK by TRAHAN,JORDAN(in the paint) 18:24 2-3 H 1

17:56 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by COURSEY,NAJEE(in the paint)
17:33 FOUL  by DUPOUY,RAPHAEL

GOOD FT by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN 17:33 3-5 H 2
MISS FT by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN 17:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH
17:18 3-8 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by COURSEY,NAJEE

-- ASSIST  by GARDLER,MATT
17:13 FOUL  by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR

MISS 3PTR by TRAHAN,JORDAN 17:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR

16:55 TURNOVER  by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR
GOOD LAYUP by NANA,CHRISTOPHER(in the paint) 16:44 5-8 H 3
ASSIST  by TRAHAN,JORDAN --

16:36 MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by COURSEY,NAJEE

FOUL  by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN 16:30
16:30 SUB OUT by GARDLER,MATT
16:30 SUB IN by DELAHAYE,RJ
16:30 SUB OUT by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR
16:30 SUB IN by JETT,OMARION
16:23 5-11 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DELAHAYE,RJ

-- ASSIST  by COURSEY,NAJEE
GOOD LAYUP by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN(in the paint) 16:03 7-11 H 4

15:48 MISS 3PTR by DUPOUY,RAPHAEL
REBOUND DEF by TRAHAN,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by TRAHAN,JORDAN 15:35

15:35 STEAL  by DUPOUY,RAPHAEL
15:23 FOUL  by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH
15:23 TURNOVER  by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by NANA,CHRISTOPHER 15:23
SUB IN by PRATT,ASHTON 15:23

15:23 SUB OUT by DUPOUY,RAPHAEL
15:23 SUB IN by WALLACE,KARRINGTON
15:15 FOUL  by WALLACE,KARRINGTON

GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,TJ(in the paint) 14:45 9-11 H 2
14:27 FOUL  by WALLACE,KARRINGTON
14:27 TURNOVER  by WALLACE,KARRINGTON
14:08 SUB OUT by COURSEY,NAJEE



14:08 SUB OUT by WALLACE,KARRINGTON
14:08 SUB IN by SHIELDS,JASON
14:08 SUB IN by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR

SUB OUT by BOATENG,DANIEL 14:08
SUB IN by MULHERN,JEFFREY 14:08
MISS JUMPER by MULHERN,JEFFREY 14:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JETT,OMARION
13:57 MISS JUMPER by DELAHAYE,RJ

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,TJ --
MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,TJ 13:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR
13:28 MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by TRAHAN,JORDAN --
13:21 FOUL  by SHIELDS,JASON

GOOD FT by TRAHAN,JORDAN 13:21 10-11 H 1
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,TJ 13:21
SUB IN by NAKLEN,JOSHUA 13:21
GOOD FT by TRAHAN,JORDAN 13:21 11-11

13:05 MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by PRATT,ASHTON --
MISS LAYUP by TRAHAN,JORDAN(in the paint) 12:57
REBOUND OFF by TRAHAN,JORDAN --
GOOD TIPIN by TRAHAN,JORDAN(in the paint) 12:54 13-11 V 2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:52

12:35 MISS 3PTR by SHIELDS,JASON
-- REBOUND OFF by GARDLER,MATT

12:35 13-13 GOOD LAYUP by DELAHAYE,RJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARDLER,MATT

FOUL  by NAKLEN,JOSHUA 12:35
12:35 13-14 H 1 GOOD FT by DELAHAYE,RJ
12:35 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH
12:35 SUB IN by GARDLER,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN 12:15 15-14 V 1
12:07 15-17 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JETT,OMARION

-- ASSIST  by SHIELDS,JASON
11:52 FOUL  by DELAHAYE,RJ

GOOD FT by NAKLEN,JOSHUA 11:52 16-17 H 1
GOOD FT by NAKLEN,JOSHUA 11:52 17-17
FOUL  by NAKLEN,JOSHUA 11:34

11:34 MISS FT by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:34 SUB OUT by DELAHAYE,RJ
11:34 SUB IN by COURSEY,NAJEE

SUB OUT by NAKLEN,JOSHUA 11:34
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,TJ 11:34

11:33 MISS FT by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR
REBOUND DEF by TRAHAN,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by PRATT,ASHTON 11:14

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:58 MISS 3PTR by JETT,OMARION

REBOUND DEF by MULHERN,JEFFREY --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,TJ(in the paint) 10:43
REBOUND OFF by MULHERN,JEFFREY --
MISS TIPIN by MULHERN,JEFFREY(in the paint) 10:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,JASON
FOUL  by TRAHAN,JORDAN 10:39

10:31 17-20 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SHIELDS,JASON
-- ASSIST  by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR

MISS 3PTR by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN 10:04
-- REBOUND DEF by COURSEY,NAJEE

09:56 17-22 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by COURSEY,NAJEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
09:44 FOUL  by JETT,OMARION



09:44 SUB OUT by JETT,OMARION
09:44 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by MULHERN,JEFFREY 09:44
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,JAMES 09:44
GOOD FT by TRAHAN,JORDAN 09:44 18-22 H 4
SUB OUT by PRATT,ASHTON 09:44
SUB IN by NANA,CHRISTOPHER 09:44
MISS FT by TRAHAN,JORDAN 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,JASON
09:24 MISS 3PTR by COURSEY,NAJEE

REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,JAMES --
MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,TJ 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by COURSEY,NAJEE
08:59 FOUL  by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR
08:59 TURNOVER  by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:59
08:59 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,JASON
08:59 SUB OUT by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR
08:59 SUB IN by MUNDELL,CJ
08:59 SUB IN by CORTES,AJ

TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,TJ 08:35
08:35 STEAL  by MUNDELL,CJ
08:31 18-24 H 6 GOOD DUNK by MUNDELL,CJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:09 18-27 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MUNDELL,CJ
-- ASSIST  by GARDLER,MATT

07:53 FOUL  by MUNDELL,CJ
MISS FT by TRAHAN,JORDAN 07:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TRAHAN,JORDAN 07:53 19-27 H 8

07:44 MISS 3PTR by MUNDELL,CJ
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,TJ --
TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,TJ 07:30

07:30 STEAL  by MUNDELL,CJ
07:19 19-30 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MUNDELL,CJ

-- ASSIST  by GARDLER,MATT
MISS JUMPER by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CORTES,AJ
06:44 MISS 3PTR by GARDLER,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by CORTES,AJ
06:25 TURNOVER  by CORTES,AJ

STEAL  by TRAHAN,JORDAN 06:25
GOOD LAYUP by TRAHAN,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:21 21-30 H 9

06:14 SUB OUT by GARDLER,MATT
06:14 SUB OUT by CORTES,AJ
06:14 SUB IN by SHIELDS,JASON
06:14 SUB IN by JETT,OMARION

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,TJ 06:14
SUB OUT by NANA,CHRISTOPHER 06:14
SUB IN by NAKLEN,JOSHUA 06:14
SUB IN by BOATENG,DANIEL 06:14

06:06 21-32 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by COURSEY,NAJEE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN 05:49 24-32 H 8

05:35 MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN --
MISS 3PTR by TRAHAN,JORDAN 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by JETT,OMARION
05:04 MISS 3PTR by SHIELDS,JASON

-- REBOUND OFF by JETT,OMARION
04:41 24-34 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COURSEY,NAJEE



04:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:34 SUB OUT by MUNDELL,CJ
04:34 SUB IN by DELAHAYE,RJ

GOOD JUMPER by TRAHAN,JORDAN 04:19 26-34 H 8
04:02 26-36 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by COURSEY,NAJEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JETT,OMARION
MISS JUMPER by TRAHAN,JORDAN 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,JASON
03:37 26-38 H 12 GOOD DUNK by COURSEY,NAJEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHIELDS,JASON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:35
MISS LAYUP by CONNOLLY,JAMES(in the paint) 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by COURSEY,NAJEE
03:10 FOUL  by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH
03:10 TURNOVER  by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by NAKLEN,JOSHUA 03:10
SUB IN by PRATT,ASHTON 03:10
GOOD LAYUP by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN(in the paint) 03:06 28-38 H 10

02:42 MISS 3PTR by SHIELDS,JASON
-- REBOUND OFF by COURSEY,NAJEE

02:34 28-41 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by JETT,OMARION
-- ASSIST  by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by PRATT,ASHTON(in the paint) 02:15
02:15 BLOCK  by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH
FOUL  by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN 02:09

02:09 MISS FT by COURSEY,NAJEE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BOATENG,DANIEL 02:09
SUB IN by MILLER,TYRELL 02:09

02:09 28-42 H 14 GOOD FT by COURSEY,NAJEE(fastbreak)
02:09 SUB OUT by COURSEY,NAJEE
02:09 SUB IN by MUNDELL,CJ
02:06 FOUL  by JETT,OMARION

GOOD FT by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN 02:06 29-42 H 13
02:06 SUB OUT by JETT,OMARION
02:06 SUB IN by GARDLER,MATT

GOOD FT by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN 02:06 30-42 H 12
01:55 30-44 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by DELAHAYE,RJ(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TRAHAN,JORDAN(in the paint) 01:27 32-44 H 12
01:27 FOUL  by MUNDELL,CJ

SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,JAMES 01:27
SUB IN by MANDELL,THOMAS 01:27
MISS FT by TRAHAN,JORDAN 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MUNDELL,CJ
01:20 TURNOVER  by MUNDELL,CJ

MISS LAYUP by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN(in the paint) 01:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:06 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,JASON
01:06 SUB IN by COURSEY,NAJEE

TURNOVER  by TRAHAN,JORDAN 01:06
01:06 STEAL  by MUNDELL,CJ
01:00 32-46 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by GARDLER,MATT(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DELAHAYE,RJ
00:39 FOUL  by MUNDELL,CJ

GOOD FT by TRAHAN,JORDAN 00:39 33-46 H 13
00:39 SUB OUT by MUNDELL,CJ
00:39 SUB IN by JETT,OMARION

GOOD FT by TRAHAN,JORDAN 00:39 34-46 H 12
00:35 MISS 3PTR by GARDLER,MATT

REBOUND DEF by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN --
MISS LAYUP by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN(in the paint) 00:21



REBOUND OFF by MILLER,TYRELL --
MISS TIPIN by MILLER,TYRELL(in the paint) 00:14
REBOUND OFF by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN --
MISS TIPIN by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN(in the paint) 00:12

00:12 BLOCK  by COURSEY,NAJEE
-- REBOUND DEF by GARDLER,MATT

00:00 34-49 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Holy Family
20:00 SUB OUT by DELAHAYE,RJ
20:00 SUB OUT by JETT,OMARION
20:00 SUB IN by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR
20:00 SUB IN by DUPOUY,RAPHAEL

SUB OUT by MANDELL,THOMAS 20:00
SUB OUT by PRATT,ASHTON 20:00
SUB OUT by MILLER,TYRELL 20:00
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,TJ 20:00
SUB IN by BOATENG,DANIEL 20:00
SUB IN by NANA,CHRISTOPHER 20:00
TURNOVER  by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN 19:49

19:49 STEAL  by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR
19:43 MISS LAYUP by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NANA,CHRISTOPHER --
19:36 FOUL  by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH

TURNOVER  by HOLLOWAY,TJ 19:32
19:32 STEAL  by GARDLER,MATT

19:26 34-51 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARDLER,MATT
MISS JUMPER by TRAHAN,JORDAN(in the paint) 18:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR
18:41 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
18:36 FOUL  by DUPOUY,RAPHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by TRAHAN,JORDAN(in the paint) 18:30 36-51 H 15
18:30 FOUL  by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR
18:29 SUB OUT by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR
18:29 SUB IN by JETT,OMARION

GOOD FT by TRAHAN,JORDAN 18:29 37-51 H 14
18:29 TURNOVER  by TEAM
18:18 FOUL  by DUPOUY,RAPHAEL

GOOD FT by TRAHAN,JORDAN 18:18 38-51 H 13
18:18 SUB OUT by DUPOUY,RAPHAEL
18:18 SUB IN by WALLACE,KARRINGTON

MISS FT by TRAHAN,JORDAN 18:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH

18:09 TURNOVER  by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH
STEAL  by TRAHAN,JORDAN 18:09
GOOD LAYUP by TRAHAN,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:05 40-51 H 11
ASSIST  by HOLLOWAY,TJ --

17:40 40-54 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH
-- ASSIST  by JETT,OMARION

17:28 FOUL  by GARDLER,MATT
GOOD FT by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN 17:28 41-54 H 13

17:28 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH
17:28 SUB IN by SHIELDS,JASON

GOOD FT by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN 17:28 42-54 H 12
17:17 42-57 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by JETT,OMARION

-- ASSIST  by SHIELDS,JASON



MISS LAYUP by TRAHAN,JORDAN(in the paint) 16:56
REBOUND OFF by TRAHAN,JORDAN --
GOOD TIPIN by TRAHAN,JORDAN(in the paint) 16:56 44-57 H 13

16:56 FOUL  by SHIELDS,JASON
MISS FT by TRAHAN,JORDAN 16:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,JASON
FOUL  by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN 16:34

16:34 MISS JUMPER by JETT,OMARION
REBOUND DEF by BOATENG,DANIEL --
GOOD JUMPER by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN 16:34 46-57 H 11
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:18

16:18 SUB OUT by GARDLER,MATT
16:18 SUB IN by DELAHAYE,RJ
15:57 46-59 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DELAHAYE,RJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHIELDS,JASON
FOUL  by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN 15:56

15:56 46-60 H 14 GOOD FT by DELAHAYE,RJ
SUB OUT by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN 15:56
SUB IN by PRATT,ASHTON 15:56
MISS LAYUP by TRAHAN,JORDAN(in the paint) 15:39
REBOUND OFF by NANA,CHRISTOPHER --
TURNOVER  by NANA,CHRISTOPHER 15:34
FOUL  by PRATT,ASHTON 15:24
SUB OUT by NANA,CHRISTOPHER 15:24
SUB IN by MILLER,TYRELL 15:24

15:23 46-62 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,KARRINGTON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TRAHAN,JORDAN 15:12

14:48 MISS LAYUP by DELAHAYE,RJ(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HOLLOWAY,TJ 14:48
REBOUND DEF by BOATENG,DANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by BOATENG,DANIEL 14:37
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,TYRELL --
MISS TIPIN by MILLER,TYRELL(in the paint) 14:35
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,TYRELL --
GOOD TIPIN by MILLER,TYRELL(in the paint) 14:35 48-62 H 14

14:33 FOUL  by JETT,OMARION
GOOD FT by MILLER,TYRELL 14:33 49-62 H 13

14:33 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,JASON
14:33 SUB IN by MUNDELL,CJ
14:14 MISS 3PTR by MUNDELL,CJ

-- REBOUND OFF by DELAHAYE,RJ
FOUL  by PRATT,ASHTON 14:08
FOUL  by PRATT,ASHTON 14:03

13:49 MISS LAYUP by JETT,OMARION(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MILLER,TYRELL 13:49

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:44 MISS JUMPER by COURSEY,NAJEE

BLOCK  by PRATT,ASHTON 13:44
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TYRELL --

13:30 FOUL  by WALLACE,KARRINGTON
SUB OUT by PRATT,ASHTON 13:30
SUB IN by NAKLEN,JOSHUA 13:30
GOOD FT by MILLER,TYRELL 13:30 50-62 H 12

13:30 SUB OUT by DELAHAYE,RJ
13:30 SUB OUT by WALLACE,KARRINGTON
13:30 SUB OUT by JETT,OMARION
13:30 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH
13:30 SUB IN by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR
13:30 SUB IN by GARDLER,MATT

MISS FT by MILLER,TYRELL 13:30
REBOUND OFF by BOATENG,DANIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by BOATENG,DANIEL(in the paint) 13:28 52-62 H 10



13:05 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

12:58 SUB OUT by MUNDELL,CJ
12:58 SUB IN by CORTES,AJ
12:46 FOUL  by COURSEY,NAJEE

GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,TJ 12:46 53-62 H 9
GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,TJ 12:46 54-62 H 8

12:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by NAKLEN,JOSHUA 12:31

12:28 TURNOVER  by GARDLER,MATT
TURNOVER  by NAKLEN,JOSHUA 12:14

12:14 STEAL  by GARDLER,MATT
12:03 MISS LAYUP by CORTES,AJ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH
11:59 54-64 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by COURSEY,NAJEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH
FOUL  by TRAHAN,JORDAN 11:59

11:59 SUB OUT by CORTES,AJ
11:59 SUB IN by JETT,OMARION
11:59 MISS FT by COURSEY,NAJEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by NAKLEN,JOSHUA 11:39

11:39 STEAL  by JETT,OMARION
11:35 54-66 H 12 GOOD DUNK by COURSEY,NAJEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JETT,OMARION
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:31
SUB OUT by BOATENG,DANIEL 11:31
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,JAMES 11:31
MISS JUMPER by TRAHAN,JORDAN 11:18

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDLER,MATT
11:09 MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR
10:54 54-68 H 14 GOOD TIPIN by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR(in the paint)
10:42 FOUL  by GARDLER,MATT

GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,TJ 10:42 55-68 H 13
SUB OUT by MILLER,TYRELL 10:42
SUB IN by MULHERN,JEFFREY 10:42
MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,TJ 10:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR
10:32 55-70 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TRAHAN,JORDAN 10:18
10:18 STEAL  by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH

FOUL  by TRAHAN,JORDAN 10:14
10:14 55-71 H 16 GOOD FT by GARDLER,MATT(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by NAKLEN,JOSHUA 10:14
SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,TJ 10:14
SUB IN by PRATT,ASHTON 10:14
SUB IN by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN 10:14

10:14 55-72 H 17 GOOD FT by GARDLER,MATT(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by PRATT,ASHTON(in the paint) 09:49 57-72 H 15
ASSIST  by CONNOLLY,JAMES --

09:31 57-75 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by JETT,OMARION
GOOD LAYUP by PRATT,ASHTON(in the paint) 09:19 59-75 H 16

09:07 MISS 3PTR by JETT,OMARION
-- REBOUND OFF by GARDLER,MATT

09:00 MISS LAYUP by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MULHERN,JEFFREY --
GOOD 3PTR by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN 08:51 62-75 H 13

08:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:47 SUB OUT by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR
08:47 SUB IN by DUPOUY,RAPHAEL

SUB OUT by MULHERN,JEFFREY 08:47



SUB IN by MANDELL,THOMAS 08:47
08:32 MISS JUMPER by DUPOUY,RAPHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:32 FOUL  by DUPOUY,RAPHAEL
08:32 SUB OUT by DUPOUY,RAPHAEL
08:32 SUB IN by WALLACE,KARRINGTON

GOOD FT by CONNOLLY,JAMES 08:32 63-75 H 12
GOOD FT by CONNOLLY,JAMES 08:32 64-75 H 11

08:07 MISS 3PTR by GARDLER,MATT
REBOUND DEF by MANDELL,THOMAS --
GOOD LAYUP by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:00 66-75 H 9
ASSIST  by MANDELL,THOMAS --

07:27 66-78 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH
-- ASSIST  by JETT,OMARION

07:04 FOUL  by COURSEY,NAJEE
GOOD FT by TRAHAN,JORDAN 07:04 67-78 H 11
MISS FT by TRAHAN,JORDAN 07:04
REBOUND OFF by TRAHAN,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by TRAHAN,JORDAN(in the paint) 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KARRINGTON
06:48 67-81 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by GARDLER,MATT

-- ASSIST  by JETT,OMARION
MISS 3PTR by TRAHAN,JORDAN 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KARRINGTON
FOUL  by MANDELL,THOMAS 06:10

06:10 MISS FT by JETT,OMARION
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:10 SUB OUT by GARDLER,MATT
06:10 SUB IN by DELAHAYE,RJ

SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,JAMES 06:10
SUB IN by MILLER,TYRELL 06:10

06:10 67-82 H 15 GOOD FT by JETT,OMARION
GOOD LAYUP by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN(in the paint) 05:52 69-82 H 13
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:50
SUB OUT by MANDELL,THOMAS 05:50
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,TJ 05:50

05:37 TURNOVER  by WALLACE,KARRINGTON
STEAL  by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN 05:37
MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,TJ 05:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PRATT,ASHTON 05:19
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,TYRELL --
TURNOVER  by TRAHAN,JORDAN 05:12

05:12 STEAL  by JETT,OMARION
FOUL  by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN 04:49
SUB OUT by ROWBATHAM,KOHEN 04:49
SUB IN by NANA,CHRISTOPHER 04:49

04:49 69-83 H 14 GOOD FT by DELAHAYE,RJ
04:49 69-84 H 15 GOOD FT by DELAHAYE,RJ
04:34 FOUL  by JETT,OMARION

GOOD FT by NANA,CHRISTOPHER 04:34 70-84 H 14
MISS FT by NANA,CHRISTOPHER 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH
04:16 70-86 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by COURSEY,NAJEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JETT,OMARION
GOOD JUMPER by PRATT,ASHTON(in the paint) 04:06 72-86 H 14

03:50 MISS 3PTR by COURSEY,NAJEE
REBOUND DEF by PRATT,ASHTON --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,TJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:39 74-86 H 12

03:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:30 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH
03:30 SUB IN by GARDLER,MATT



03:07 MISS JUMPER by JETT,OMARION
REBOUND DEF by TRAHAN,JORDAN --

03:04 FOUL  by DELAHAYE,RJ
GOOD FT by TRAHAN,JORDAN 03:04 75-86 H 11
SUB OUT by MILLER,TYRELL 03:04
SUB IN by NAKLEN,JOSHUA 03:04
MISS FT by TRAHAN,JORDAN 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KARRINGTON
03:04 SUB OUT by WALLACE,KARRINGTON
03:04 SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH
03:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:40 MISS 3PTR by DELAHAYE,RJ

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,TJ --
02:28 FOUL  by JETT,OMARION
02:28 SUB OUT by JETT,OMARION
02:28 SUB IN by SHIELDS,JASON

GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,TJ 02:28 76-86 H 10
GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,TJ 02:28 77-86 H 9
FOUL  by TRAHAN,JORDAN 02:13

02:13 77-87 H 10 GOOD FT by GARDLER,MATT
02:13 77-88 H 11 GOOD FT by GARDLER,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by NANA,CHRISTOPHER 01:59 79-88 H 9
ASSIST  by TRAHAN,JORDAN --

01:43 79-90 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by COURSEY,NAJEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARDLER,MATT

01:33 FOUL  by COURSEY,NAJEE
GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,TJ 01:33 80-90 H 10
MISS FT by HOLLOWAY,TJ 01:33
REBOUND OFF by NANA,CHRISTOPHER --

01:31 FOUL  by COURSEY,NAJEE
GOOD FT by NANA,CHRISTOPHER 01:31 81-90 H 9

01:31 SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,ELIJAH
01:31 SUB OUT by SHIELDS,JASON
01:31 SUB IN by WALLACE,KARRINGTON
01:31 SUB IN by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR

GOOD FT by NANA,CHRISTOPHER 01:31 82-90 H 8
01:24 TURNOVER  by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR

STEAL  by TRAHAN,JORDAN 01:24
01:24 FOUL  by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR

GOOD FT by TRAHAN,JORDAN 01:24 83-90 H 7
GOOD FT by TRAHAN,JORDAN 01:24 84-90 H 6

01:20 84-92 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

FOUL  by NANA,CHRISTOPHER 01:20
01:20 84-93 H 9 GOOD FT by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,TJ 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KARRINGTON

00:50 MISS 3PTR by COURSEY,NAJEE
-- REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,KARRINGTON

FOUL  by HOLLOWAY,TJ 00:40
00:40 84-94 H 10 GOOD FT by GARDLER,MATT
00:40 84-95 H 11 GOOD FT by GARDLER,MATT

MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,TJ 00:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:29 FOUL  by DELAHAYE,RJ
GOOD FT by TRAHAN,JORDAN 00:29 85-95 H 10
MISS FT by TRAHAN,JORDAN 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DELAHAYE,RJ
FOUL  by NANA,CHRISTOPHER 00:26

00:26 MISS FT by DELAHAYE,RJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:26 85-96 H 11 GOOD FT by DELAHAYE,RJ
MISS 3PTR by PRATT,ASHTON 00:19



REBOUND OFF by NANA,CHRISTOPHER --
MISS 3PTR by PRATT,ASHTON 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,KARRINGTON
FOUL  by NAKLEN,JOSHUA 00:10

00:10 MISS FT by WALLACE,KARRINGTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:10 MISS FT by WALLACE,KARRINGTON
REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,TJ --
MISS 3PTR by TRAHAN,JORDAN 00:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PRATT,ASHTON 00:01

00:01 STEAL  by HOWELL-SOUTH,DI'ANDR


